www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 10857/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/09/2013 in CWP No. 12274/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BSNL and ors. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KEWALKRISHAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 11080/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling slp and c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 11091/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling slp and c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 11352/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling slp and c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

Date: 25/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Priti Kumari, Adv. Mr. Chandra Prakash , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

There shall be stay of operation of impugned order of the High Court in the meantime.

(NAVEEN KUMAR) Signature Not Verified

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by

Naveen Kumar

Date: 2014.07.31

14:31:27 IST

Reason:

(RENUKA SADANA)

COURT MASTER