SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22173/2014

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARAMBIR & ANR Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for substituted service and interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

ITEM NO.86

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv. Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Despite order dated 10.11.2014, the Ld. Counsel for both the respondents failed to file counter affidavit. However, two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to file the same.

List again on 9.3.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar