ITEM NO.53

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20705/2014

BSNL and Ors. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KEWALKRISHAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20712/2014
(With Office Report)

Date: 07/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

## SLP(C)No. 20705/2014

In respect of Respondent No. 8, learned Counsel for the petitioner to file the affidavit and proof of dasti service within four weeks.

Post the matter again on 09.09.2015.

## SLP(C) No. 20712/2014

Counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 is already on record.

Despite service, no one has put appearance.

Matter is in complete category.

Post the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar