

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2015, I.A. 5/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C) No. 20692/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/09/2013
in CWP No. 16685/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

BSNL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAM LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
setting aside an abatement and office report)

Date : 27/04/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr Amitesh Kumar,Adv.
 Mr. Shashank Shekhar,Adv.
 Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This application for bringing the legal representative
of the deceased Respondent No. 6 on record has been filed
with delay of 3553 days.

The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that
Respondent No. 6 was one of the petitioners before the
Tribunal and no steps were taken for substitution.

In these circumstances, the delay in filing
application for substitution is condoned. Abatement, if

any, is set aside. Application for substitution is allowed. Amended cause title be filed within seven days.

The Registry to act accordingly.

(PANKAJ KUMAR NEGI)
SR.P.A.

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER