

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 20705/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/09/2013 in CWP No. 12274/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BSNL and ors.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KEWALKRISHAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20709/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20710/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20712/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22173/2014
(With appln.(s) for substituted service and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 18/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler,Adv.
Mr. Sonit Sinhmar,Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta,Adv.
Mr. N.P. Mittal,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 7 and 9 to 13 in SLP(C)No.20705/2014 and for respondent Nos.1 and 2 in SLP(C)No.22173/2014 prays and is allowed further four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List the matters after four weeks.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-CUM-PS

[RAJINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER