

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18507-18508/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-09-2013 in CWP No.2056/2012 07-02-2014 in RP No. 33/2014 07-02-2014 in CWP No.2056/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BSNL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABNASH CHANDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.20709/2014 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.32074-32075/2014 (IV-B)

(IA No.963/2017 - Application for substitution to bring on record the LRs of deceased respondent nos.5 and 18, application for condonation of delay/setting aside abatement)

SLP(C) No.20705/2014 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.20712/2014 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.20692/2014 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.20710/2014 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.22173/2014 (IV-B)

Date : 11-12-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Amritraj, Adv.
 Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Delay condoned. Application for substitution is allowed.
Abatement is set-aside.**

**In the facts and circumstances of the present matters, we see
no reason to interfere. The special leave petitions are,
accordingly, dismissed.**

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

**(MUKESH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER**

**(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER**